Keystone Labrador Retriever Club

Membership Application

The Keystone Labrador Retriever Club was founded in January 2010 by a group of like-minded Labrador enthusiasts. Our goal was to be able to join together in our common love of the Labrador for friendship, fellowship and friendly competition. We strive to uphold the standard of our great breed, to enjoy the competitive aspect of the sport of dogs and to maintain the Labrador as a working gun dog.

The Keystone Labrador Retriever Club (KLRC) is delighted that you are interested in joining the Club. Please complete the questionnaire below, thoughtfully, as your answers will help us get to know you and your interest in the Labrador Retriever.

Your two Sponsors must complete a Sponsor Form (attached) and the completed forms submitted with your application. **Applicant's Name:** Address: Phone: **Email:** Occupation: Kennel Name (if applicable): Please give a brief explanation of why you would like to join KLRC (include any special talents or interests you may have that will benefit the club). How are you currently involved with the breed? (i.e. Conformation, Obedience, Agility, Rally, Hunt Tests, Field Work)

Do you belong to any other dog clubs? If so, please list.
List the dogs and breed(s) that you currently own.
Please check all Activities you are interested in:
KLRC Supported Entry
Conformation Matches
Obedience Matches
Fun Field Days
Hospitality
Recognition Program
Newsletter

Sponsor #1
Sponsor's Name:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Please describe your relationship with this sponsor including how long you have known each other.

Sponsor #2

Sponsor's Name:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Please describe your relationship with this sponsor, including how long you have known each other.

Cost of Membership:
Individual \$35.00
Household (2 Adult members) \$50.00
Junior/Associate (Non-voting member) \$20.00

If accepted into the KLRC, I agree to abide by its Constitution and By-Laws, Rules and Regulations and the Rules and Regulation of our AKC Parent Club - the Labrador Retriever Club, Inc. I also agree to follow the AKC Code of Sportsmanship. I agree to conduct myself in a manner that reflects well upon the KLRC and to care for my dogs in a manner suitable to maintain their health and well-being.
Applicant's
SignatureDate
Please forward your application, sponsor forms and a check for the appropriate class of membership made out to Keystone Labrad Retriever Club to:
Terri Shober, Chairperson
387 Angora Road,
Reading, Pa 19606
PembrokeLabradors@comcast.net

KLRC Sponsor Form for New Members

Sponsor's Name:	
Address:	
Email:	
Phone:	
Applicant's Name:	
Please describe the nature of your relationship with the make a good member of the Club.	ne applicant and why you believe she/he will
I recommend this applicant is accepted into the Club. I agree to int with any questions they might have regarding the Clu activities.	•
Sponsor's Signature:	Date:

Keystone Labrador Retriever Club Membership Guidelines

The purpose of the membership guidelines is to ensure that every member acts in the best interest of the future of the Labrador Retriever breed. It is a guideline to protect our breed and club.

- 1. All members of the KLRC have an obligation to protect the interests of the Labrador Retriever and the KLRC. Members will at all times conduct themselves in a manner that reflects positively upon the breed and KLRC.
- 2. Members shall show good sportsmanship at all times. Members shall at all times be honest and conduct themselves with integrity.
- 3. Members at all times shall maintain a high standard of health care and living conditions for their Labrador Retrievers. Members shall comply with all relevant AKC rules and regulations. Breeders shall conduct appropriate health clearances on any and all dogs that are used for breeding and only breed AKC registered animals to the same breed. Breeders shall take future responsibility for the puppies they breed to ensure a good quality of life.
- 4. Only humane methods will be used when showing or training dogs and under no circumstances will mistreatment or brutality be tolerated.
- 5. KLRC members shall not knowingly engage in misleading or false advertising, nor knowingly give false statements regarding other owners' or breeders' dogs, breeding practices or person.
- 6. KLRC members shall not knowingly engage in wholesaling litters or individual sales or consignments of puppies or adults to pet shops, catalog houses, auctions or other commercial establishments, commercial internet sales, or knowingly sell to others that may engage in these activities, nor shall they give stud dog service to the same. KLRC member shall not knowingly donate puppy or adult Labrador Retrievers as prizes in contests, raffles, or any fund raising event.
- 7. Violations of the membership guidelines shall be considered prejudicial to the best interests of the Club and/or the breed. Complaints shall be filed and handled pursuant to the disciplinary proceedings set forth in Article VI of the KLRC Constitution and By-laws.